Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TXF Products Acquisition Inc.		05/17/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hagleitner Hygiene International GmbH	
Street Address:	5700 Zell am See	
City:	Lunastrasse 5	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860997	SCRUB 'N FLUSH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: walker.christina@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Christina R. Walker

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 028500.00016

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900049543

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina R. Walker		
Signature:	/Christina R. Walker/		
Date:	05/23/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TXF Products to Hagleitner Hygeine Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0213

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TXF Products Acquisition Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having

an address of 320 Westway Place, Suite 547, Arlington, Texas 76018, has adopted and used in its

business the following trademarks, which are the subject of registrations and an application in the

United States and Canada as follows: THE TOILET BRUSH YOU JUST FLUSH, U.S. Reg.

No. 2,930,128 and Canadian Trademark Serial No. 1,183,206; and SCRUB 'N FLUSH, U.S.

Reg. No. 2,860,997 ("the Marks");

WHEREAS, Hagleitner Hygiene International GmbH ("Assignee), a company duly

incorporated and organized under the laws of Austria having an address of 5700 Zell am See,

Lunastraße 5, Austria, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and

the registrations and application therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated

with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations and application therefore, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

TXF PRODUCTS ACQUISITION INC.

TECH/410265.1

REEL: 003314 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 05/23/2006